
Recognition for all Chapter Members
We would like to recognize chapter members for any recent achievements at our next 
meeting including:
• Awards (facility, local, national awards)
• Certifications (i.e., a-IPC, CIC) / re-certifications/ fellowships
• Abstracts, papers and posters
Please send your information to Lilia Ryan at lilia.ryan@johnmuirhealth.com

2022 Chapter Projects
1. Membership Drive/ Skilled Nursing (SNF) Collaborative

• Goal: Establish chapter structure to support Bay Area SNF/LTCF IPs
• contact Amy Valencia, AValencia@stanfordchildrens.org

2. IP Pipeline Collaborative: Training the Next Generation
• Looking for teams/ facilities interested in joining!
• See APIC Accelerated Internship Program Info 
• contact Jonathan Schouest, jonathan.schouest@ucsf.edu

Reminders:
• Upcoming 2022 Meetings: July 13, Sept 14
• OPEN NOW: Chapter Needs Assessment Survey

• We want to hear from you! Complete before June 1
• Use link or QR Code here:  https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/N3QRVTZ

• Review 2022 Chapter Strategic Plan
• send any questions or comments to Jonathan Schouest

• CA APIC Coordinating Council Meeting 8/12
• Virtual or RSVP to attend in person

• APIC National Conference is June 13-15
• Join our Facebook Group!! Search: SF APIC  Bay Area!

CHAPTER 024 SAN FRANCISCO BAY AREA
PRESIDENT: Jonathan Schouest
WEBSITE: https://community.apic.org/sanfranciscobayarea

Member Newsletter: 
MAY 2022 Chapter Information

• Open IP Positions: 
• NEW: RN-IP opening VA Palo Alto (posted 5/18 to 6/2)
• To share open positions, contact Maricar Telmo at Maricar.Telmo@va.gov

• Ideas for Future Speakers/ Educational Topics: 
• Contact Laura Tang laura.tang@hhs.sccgov.org and Karen Anderson 

karen77anderson@gmail.com
• Scholarships for Conferences & Education: 

• A few scholarships are still available, apply today!!
• For more info: see QR Code or https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/VPPXVGH
• contact Rowena Aseo at rowena-lynn.aseo@va.gov

• Borrow From or Contribute To the Chapter Library: 
• contact Alison Prati at APrati@stanfordchildrens.org

• Membership questions: 
• contact Amy Valencia at Avalencia@stanfordchildrens.orgGet Involved!

RecognitionWelcome New Chapter Members!!! (since our last chapter meeting):

Maureen Ayers, Lori Knapp, Kristina Knight, Susan Mason, Paula Luong, and 
Marlee Joy Mora. 

Monkeypox Confirmed in US, CDC COCA Call Tuesday 5/24 2 pm ET - CDC update 5/24/22
CDC HAN Advisory: COVID-19 Rebound After Paxlovid Treatment - CDC update 5/24/22
CDC Expands Recommendation for COVID-19 Booster Shots to Children - CDC update 
5/24/22
CBIC Launches new Long Term Care Facility certification- applications open July 2022

News & Advocacy
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